

Z

C.A.No. 6969 OF 1999

ITEM No.36

Court No. 9

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal.No.6969/1999

STATE OF A.P. & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVERDHANLAL PITTI

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 29/01/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.AK Ganguli,Sr.Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Since the building stands in a dilapidated stage as amply exhibited in the affidavit leave is given to Mr.A.K. Ganguli learned senior counsel to mention the matter before the learned Chief Justice of India for expeditious disposal of the matter.

Learned advocate for the State of A.P. however, submitted that all due care and protection would be taken for the protection of the building in the meantime.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. to Registrar

(D.D.Jindal)
Court Master