

C.A.No. 6969 OF 1999
ITEM No.5

Court No. 6

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 2 In Civil Appeal No.6969/1999

STATE OF A.P. & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVERDHANLAL PITTI

Respondent (s)

(For clarification/modification of court's order and Office Report)

Date : 25/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s)Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.
Mr. K. Subba Rao,Adv .

For Respondent (s)Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.2 is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Neena Verma)(H.K. Bhatia)
Court Master Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
I.A. NO.2
IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6969 OF 1999

State of Andhra Pradesh & Ors.....Appellants

Versus

Goverdhan Lal Pitti.....Respondent

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel on either side.

The relief now sought for in this application by way of clarification, is not anything new but is the obvious and inevitable consequences of the State succeeding in this Court and the land

acquisition proceeding being restored to its original position. The refund of the money originally refunded by the land owner as well as the reference of the application for enhanced compensation to the competent court will be done within three months from today.
I.A. No. 2 is, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.(DORAISWAMY RAJU)

.....J.

(ARIJIT PASAYAT)

New Delhi,

August 25, 2003.